# **DeKalb County Government**

178 Sams Street Decatur, GA 30030

## Agenda

# PECS-Planning, Economic Development & Community Services Committee

Commissioner Michelle Long Spears, (Chair) Commissioner Robert Patrick, Member Commissioner Steve Bradshaw, Member

Tuesday, January 14, 2025

2:00 PM

### **Special Called Meeting**

Meeting Started At:

Attendees:

I. MINUTES

2024-1668 Commission District(s): ALL

Minutes for the December 10, 2024, Planning, Economic Development,

and Community Services Committee Meeting

II. APPOINTMENT

2024-1657 Commission District(s): All

Appointment to the DeKalb County Public Library Board of Trustees -

Ms. Hillary Gardner

III. AGENDA ITEM

New Agenda Items

Recreation, Parks, and Cultural Affairs (RPCA)

2024-1419 Commission District(s): ALL

REN - Contract Nos.: 1359735, 1360830, and 1363193 Tree Cutting and Removal Services for RPCA (Annual Contract - 1st Renewal of 2 Options to Renew): for use by the Department of Recreation, Parks, and Cultural Affairs (RPCA). These contracts consist of providing tree cutting and removal services for County owned facilities. This request seeks to exercise the 1st renewal option through January 31, 2026. This request also seeks to reserve the right to transfer funds between contracts based on the needs of the County. Awarded to: One Two Tree LLC, Sesmas Tree Service LLC, and Casey Tree Experts Inc. Total Amount Not to Exceed: \$450,000.00.

Previously Heard Items

#### **Board of Commissioners - District 2**

2024-0935 Commission District(s): All Commission Districts
Resolution Establishing an Affordable Housing Trust Fund for DeKalb
County, Georgia

#### **Board of Commissioners - District 6**

2024-1548 Commission District(s): All Commission Districts
A Resolution by The Board of Commissioners of DeKalb County
Designating 1% Of The 8% Hotel-Motel Tax Revenue for An Affordable
Housing Trust Fund Beginning in 2025, Pending Fund Approval

#### **Board of Commissioners - District 7**

2024-0347 Commission District(s): All Districts
Resolution to Address Eliminating Blight Caused by Unattended
Donation Boxes.

#### IV. DISCUSSION

#### **Board of Commissioners - District 2**

2024-1273 Commission District(s): All Commission Districts
Resolution of the Board of Commissioners of DeKalb County, Georgia,
to Establish a Plan for Addressing Homelessness and to Support the
Housing First Model

Agenda

January 14, 2025

Meeting Ended At:

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC